November 1

W

consideration of the p ue
committee (riecommends :l(xlat sstzimzo}ol;
granted and offers the foilg
st owing res-
Respectfully Submitted,
MEL RAVITZ,

By Councilman Ravitz: N hey

Resolved, That the Depart
Police be and it is hereb;) auﬁiﬁzé’é
and directed to renew licenses without
charge to the Salvation Army for the
operation of secondhand stores at 8160
W. Jefferson, 5560 Chene, 8029 Gratiot
11124 E. Jefferson, 9148 Mack Ave
11772 Cloverdale, 4819 McGraw, 8666
Grand River, 8315 12th St. and 1220
W. Lafayette,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor. Hood, Miriani, Ravitz. Rogell.
Van Antwerp and President Carey—9.

Navs—None,

Permits
Honorable Ccmmen Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Clohecy Pontiac, Inc. (2561), to main-
tain encroachment at 22520 Grand
River Ave. After consultation with the
Department of Public Works, and
careful consideration of the matter,
your committee recommends that it
be granted in accordance with the
following resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
MEL: RAVITZ,
Chairman.
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That the Department of
Public Works be and it is hereby au-
thorized and directed to issue per-
mit to Clchecy Pontiac, Inc., to main-
tain an encroachment into public
property in frent of premises xnown
as 22520 Grand River, consisting of
precact curbing, asphalt surface, ‘and
five flood lights and extending into
said public area a distance of 6 ft.
9 in, between the public sidewalk and
he property line for a length of ap-
proximately 256 ft. adjoining Lots
95-98 of Redfern Lawn’s Sub, ang
also adjoining Lot 36 of Redfogo
Improvement Sub, at a length of :
ft. for the purpose of esthetics only
and not for parking, or any other
commercial use.

Provided, Petitioner files an indem-
nity agreement in accordance with
this resclution and Ordinance 224-F,
an ar 1

lgirg‘iiit?c?, That petitioner shall be
subject to any tax which may be
levied pursuant to law with regards
to suech use of public property, and
further B

Provided, Petitioner sha
nish an agreement, in form approved
by the Corporation Counsel, saving
and protecting the City of Detroit
harmless from any and all claims
damages or expenses that may arise

st fur-

¥ reascn of the issuance of said per-
mit, and providing for the faithful
performance by the petitioner of the
te_rms hereof, and files same with the
City Controller, and further

_ Provided, That said permit shall be
issued only after a certified copy of
this resolution has been duly recorded
in the office of the Wayne County
Register of Deeds, by and at the per-
mittee’s expense; and further

Provided, That the work is per=
formed under the rules and regula-
ticns of the Department of Public
Werks, in accordance with plans ap-
proved by that department and the
Department of Buildings and Safety
Engineering, and further

Frovided, That in the event it be-
eomaes necessary to remove said en-
rcachment for any reason, the entire
cost of removal chall be borne by
the owner of the adjoining property,
and furcher

Provided, That this resolution is
revoeabie at the will, whim or caprice
3f the Ccmimon Ccuncil, and grantee
heredy expressly waives any right to
claim damages or compensation for
property constructed or planted here-
under or for the removal of same, and
further, that grantee acauires no
implied or other privileges hereunder,
not expressly stated herein,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Hood, Miriani, Ravitz, Rogell,
Van ‘ntwerp and President Carev—9.
Nays—None.

FINANCE
Controller
October 28, 1966.
Honorable Common Council :

Gentlemen—During the period Oc-
tober 21, 1966, through October 27,
1966, the Controller purchased the
par value of $29,662,000 U.S. Treasury
Bills at a cost of $29,135,367.73. Said
total par value includes transactions
whereby $7,582,000 U. S. Treasury
Bills were liquidated and simultane-
ously reinvested in $7,590,000 U. S.
Treasury Bills of a different dura-
tion to take advantage of favorable
market fluctuations. During the same
period $4,365,000 U. S. Treasury Bills
were liquidated to meet cash require-
ments. .

In accordance with Common Coun-
cil resolution adopted June 14, 1966,
a detailed list of investment trans-
actions for said period is on file with
the City Clerk.

Respectfully submitted,
R. P. ROSELLE,
Deputy Controller.
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That the foregoing in-
vestment purchases in the amount
of $29,135,367.73 and the liquidation
of investments in the amount of $11.-
047,000 for the period October 21,
1966, through October 27, 1966, be
approved in aeccordance with the de-



